P09000090890

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



400158454034

11/04/09--01002--013 **78.75

OS NOV -4 PH 1:27
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

EP 11/4/09

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	The Pandya/King Group, P.A. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u>)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:
₹ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Sunil Pandya Name (Printed or typed) 9010 Strada Stell Court, #103		
	Address		
_	Naples, Florida 34109 City, State & Zip		
	City,	State & Zip	
<u> </u>	305-801-2981		
	Daytime T	elephone number	
-	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

The Pandya/King Group, L.L.C.

9010 Strada Stell Court, Suite 103 Naples, Florida 34109 239-216-0696

October 28, 2009

Ms. Eula Peterson Florida Department of State 5050 West Tennessee Street Tallahassee, Florida 33312

Re:

The Pandya/King Group, P.A.

Letter # 090924092222-900160946009

Dear Ms. Peterson:

Enclosed are articles of Incorporation for The Pandya/King Group, P.A. which is the name of the group we had prior to May, 2009, when we reorganized as a limited liability company. We wish to also have the company The Pandya/King Group, P.A. in addition to the L.L.C. All of the members of The Pandya/King Group, P.A. and Pandy/King, LLC are the same. This letter requests the processing of our articles of incorporation as soon as possible.

Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

10/24/0

Linell King, M.D.

Enclosures

AFFIDAVIT

Under the penalties of perjury I affirm the above statement to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

12/

Linell King

Date

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: The Pandya/King Group, P.A.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: 9010 Strada Stell Court, #103 Naples, Florida 34109

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Any and all lawful business. Medical services and medical billing.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

7500

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Sunil Pandya, President, 49 Madison Drive, Naples, FL 34110 | Linell King, Vice President, 262 Turnbury Way, Naples, FL 34110 | Jorge Sanchez, Secretary, 275 Indies Way, #902, Naples, FL 34110|

Charlene Deluca, Treasurer 112 Cypress Point Drive Naples, FL 34105

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box **NOT** acceptable) of the registered agent is: Sunil Pandya 9010 Strada Stell Court, #103

Naples, Florida 34109

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

Thomas G. Unsworth, C.P.A. 3960 Radio Road, Suite 203 Naples, Florida 34104

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

9/30/09

Date

Date